## THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT (THE HIGH COURT OF ASSAM:NAGALAND:MIZORAM & ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

## **KOHIMA BENCH**

## NOTIFICATION

Dated Kohima, the 3<sup>rd</sup> June, 2024.

NO.HC(K)13/2016/ Estt/ <u>2557</u> / ::: In pursuance of Notification No. 35 dated 31.05.2024 of the Gauhati High Court, Guwahati, it is hereby notified that Court hours at Kohima Bench are re-fixed as given below w. e. f. **03.06.2024**.

PERIOD	FIRST HALF (COURT HOURS)	LUNCH BREAK	SECOND HALF (COURT HOURS)
March to	10:30 AM	1:00 PM	2:00 PM
September	to	to	to
(Summer)	1:00 P M	2:00 PM	4:45 P.M.
October to	10:30 PM	1:00 PM	2:00 PM
February	to	То	to
(Winter)	1:00 P M	2:00 PM.	4.30 PM

## SD/(AJONGBA IMCHEN), NJS Registrar

Gauhati High Court Kohima Bench

Memo No.HC(K)13/2016/Estt/2552-56 / Dated Kohima, the 3<sup>rd</sup> June, 2024. Copy to:-

- 1. The President, High Court Bar Association, Kohima
- 2. The President, District Bar Association, Kohima/Dimapur/Mokokchung/Tuensang/Wokha/Zunheboto/Phek/ Mon/Peren/Kiphire/Longleng.
- 3. The Additional Advocate General, Nagaland, Kohima.
- .4. The Assistant Solicitor General of India, Gauhati High Court, Kohima Bench.
- 5 The Programmer, Kohima Bench with a request to upload the above Notification in the High Court website.
  - 6. All Concerned.
  - 7. Notice Board.
  - 8. The Order Book.

(AJONGBA IMCHEN), NJS Registrar

Gauhati High Court Kohima Bench